

providing and processing desalinated water the following formula shall be applied –

$$\text{EAF} = Q \times 5 \times (\text{E} - 0.105)$$

where –

EAF is the Energy Adjustment Factor;

Q is the number of cubic metres of water used monthly;

E is the current price per kilowatt hour (kwh) of electricity inclusive of Caribbean Utilities Company's fuel adjustment factor;

5 is the number of kwhs used to produce 1 cubic metre of water; and

\$0.105 is the base price of electricity."

Made in Council the 12th day of February, 1991.

MONA N. BANKS-JACKSON
Clerk of the Executive Council.

CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 2 Published with Extraordinary Gazette dated
Wednesday, 20th February, 1991

THE WATER AUTHORITY REGULATIONS 1985 (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1991

THE WATER AUTHORITY LAW 1982

THE WATER AUTHORITY REGULATIONS 1985
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 1991

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 60 of the Water Authority Law 1982, the Governor in Council, after consultation with the Authority, makes the following Regulations –

Citation and commencement.	1. These Regulations may be cited as the Water Authority Regulations 1985 (Amendment) Regulations 1991, and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of February, 1991.																							
Amendment of Schedule 2 of the 1985 Regulations.	2. Schedule 2 of the Water Authority Regulations 1985 (hereinafter called "the 1985 Regulations") is amended in item 11 thereof by amending the figures appearing in the right hand column thereof as follows – <table><tr><td>"for "\$ 3.50"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$ 5.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$ 5.00"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$ 7.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$ 7.50"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$11.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$10.00"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$15.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$15.00"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$22.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$25.00"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$36.00"</td></tr><tr><td>for "\$40.00"</td><td>substitute</td><td>"\$58.00".</td></tr></table>			"for "\$ 3.50"	substitute	"\$ 5.00"	for "\$ 5.00"	substitute	"\$ 7.00"	for "\$ 7.50"	substitute	"\$11.00"	for "\$10.00"	substitute	"\$15.00"	for "\$15.00"	substitute	"\$22.00"	for "\$25.00"	substitute	"\$36.00"	for "\$40.00"	substitute	"\$58.00".
"for "\$ 3.50"	substitute	"\$ 5.00"																						
for "\$ 5.00"	substitute	"\$ 7.00"																						
for "\$ 7.50"	substitute	"\$11.00"																						
for "\$10.00"	substitute	"\$15.00"																						
for "\$15.00"	substitute	"\$22.00"																						
for "\$25.00"	substitute	"\$36.00"																						
for "\$40.00"	substitute	"\$58.00".																						
Addition of new reg. as reg. 45.	3. The 1985 Regulations are amended by adding the following as regulation 45 – <table><tr><td>"Energy Adjustment Factor.</td><td>45. For the purpose of dealing with fluctuations in the cost of electricity in</td></tr></table>			"Energy Adjustment Factor.	45. For the purpose of dealing with fluctuations in the cost of electricity in																			
"Energy Adjustment Factor.	45. For the purpose of dealing with fluctuations in the cost of electricity in																							